EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 34th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIAN BAYAN OF GUBAT, SORSOGON HELD ON MONDAY, OCTOBER 8, 2018 AT THE SANGGUNIAN BAYAN SESSION HALL.

PRESENT:

Hon. Sixto F. Estareja	- Municipal Vice Mayor, P. O.
Hon. John Paul E. Erlano	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Cesar D. Esperida, Jr.	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Danilo E. Enaje	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Anthony C. Callos	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Valentin A. Pura IV	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Aiza E. Encinares	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Ramon E. Entico	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Norven E. Ariola	- SKMF Acting President
Hon. Ramilo S. Fajardo	- LNB Acting President

ABSENT: NONE

RESOLUTION NO. 150 S-2018

A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING WARMEST GREETINGS TO HONORABLE DEOGRACIAS B. RAMOS, JR., REPRESENTATIVE, 2ND CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT, PROVINCE OF SORSOGON, ON THE OCASSION OF HIS 86TH BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION.

WHEREAS, Hon. Deogracias B. Ramos, Jr. will be celebrating his 86^{th} birthday on the 14^{th} day of October, 2018;

WHEREAS, committed to public service for almost a decade, Hon. Deogracias B. Ramos, Jr. continued to be in the hallmark of public service, and has undoubtedly showed his love and dedication in achieving the goal of delivering basic services and infrastructure projects to his constituents in the Second District of Sorsogon;

WHEREAS, his commitment to help "Gubatnon" in the pursuit of improving their lives through livelihood opportunities, hospital and medical assistance for the indigents, and scholarship program are undeniable and of great commendation;

WHEREAS, on this special day, it is with highest pride and fervour wish that Honorable Deogracias B. Ramos, Jr. may continue to be a true blessing and inspiration to the people of Gubat and remain to be steadfast in public service;

NOW THEREFORE, on unanimous accord, it was;

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to extend warmest greetings to Honorable Deogracias B. Ramos, Jr., Representative, 2nd Congressional District, Province of Sorsogon, on the occasion of his 86th birthday celebration;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copy of this resolution be furnished Honorable Deogracias B. Ramos, Jr., Representative, 2nd Congressional District, Province of Sorsogon, in his home address at Quezon St., Brgy. Balud del Sur, Gubat, Sorsogon, for his information.

APPROVED.			

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

(Sgd) JOEY P. ENAJE Secretary to the Sanggunian Bayan

Attested by:

(Sgd) HON. SIXTO F. ESTAREJA Municipal Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer